

#### **ACCREDITATION APPLICATION**

## Beatification of the Ulma Family

Markowa, September 10<sup>th</sup>, 2023

**NOTE:** Fill in with a word processor, print out, sign, scan to a pdf file, and submit to the e-mail address: press\_ulma@episkopat.pl

PERSONAL DATA			
Last name			
First name	Middle name		
E-mail address		The same training	
Phone			
Means of identification	☐ Identity Card	☐ Passport	
Series and number			
Country of issue			
Citizenship			
DATA OF THE NEWS	OUTLET		
Name of the editorial office			
Address of the editorial office	Street		
	No.		
	Premises No.		
	Postal Code		
	City		
	Country		
E-mail address			
Phone			



## **ACCREDITATION APPLICATION**

# Beatification of the Ulma Family

Markowa, September 10<sup>th</sup>, 2023

SPECIALISATION		
	Press journalist	
	TV-jourmalist	
	Radio journalist	
	Photographer	
	Camera operator	
	Sound engineer	
Another specialisation		
CAR		
	No	
	Yes	
Make of car		
Registration no.		
ACREDITATION COLL	ECTION CENTRE	
	Warsaw (5-6 Sept.)	
	Przemyśl (5-6 Sept.)	
	Łańcut (9-10 Sept. 5-6 am)	



## **ACCREDITATION APPLICATION**

# Beatification of the Ulma Family

Markowa, September 10<sup>th</sup>, 2023

CONSENTS
By signing this accreditation application, I acknowledge that the institutions responsible for the security of the beatification ceremony of the Ulma Family, limit access to some places of this event. Accreditation does not give rise to any claims in this respect. In the event of loss of the accreditation card, duplicates will not be issued, regardless of the reason for the loss.
I consent to the processing of my personal data contained in the accreditation application by the Secretariat of the Polish Bishops' Conference with its registered seat in Warsaw for the purpose of obtaining accreditation for work during the beatification of the Ulma Family.
INFORMATION CLAUSE
Under Article 13 paragraph 1 and paragraph 2 of the Resolution 2016/679 of the European Parliament and of the Council (EU) of 27th April 2016 on the protection of individuals with regard to the processing of personal data and on the free flow of such data and repealing Directive 95/46/EC (hereinafter referred to as: GDPR) and Article 8 of the General Decree on the Protection of Individuals with regard to the Processing of Personal Data in the Catholic Church issued by the Polish Bishops' Conference, on 13 March 2018, during the 378th Plenary Meeting in Warsaw, on the basis of can. 455 of the Code of Canon Law, in connection with Article 18 of the Statutes of the Polish Bishops' Conference, with the special permission of the Holy See of 3 June 2017, ("the Decree") we inform you as follows:
<ol> <li>The administrator of your personal data is the Secretariat of the Polish Bishops' Conference with its registered seat in Warsaw, Skwer kard. S. Wyszyńskiego 6, 01-015 Warsaw ("Administrator").</li> <li>A data protection officer has been appointed at the Secretariat of the Polish Bishops' Conference: kiod@episkopat.pl.</li> <li>Your personal data will be processed in order to:         <ul> <li>a) provide accreditation for the press service of the beatification ceremony of the Ulma Family on September 10, 2023 in Markowa ("Event"), based on your consent (legal basis: Art. 6, paragraph 1 (a) of the GDPR) and Art. 7 paragraph 1 (3) of the Decree.</li> <li>b) for purposes resulting from the legitimate interests of the Administrator, consisting in the organization and ensuring the proper course of the Event (legal basis: Art. 6, paragraph 1, letter f of the GDPR) and Art. 7 paragraph 1 (6) of the Decree.</li> </ul> </li> <li>Your personal data will be stored by the Administrator from the date of their acquisition until the expiry of a period of 45 days from the date of the Event.</li> <li>Your personal data may be transferred to: entities processing them at the request of the Administrator, including those providing services in the field of maintaining the IT system and hosting the Administrator's e-mail, as well as public authorities or entities authorized to obtain data on the basis of applicable law. In particular, your data may be made available to the competent services responsible for the safe course of the Event.</li> <li>Your personal data will not be processed for the purpose of automated decision making or profiling.</li> <li>Your personal data will not be transferred to third countries.</li> <li>In connection with the processing of your personal data; the right to request the deletion of personal data; the right to request the deletion of personal data; the right to request trectification (correction) of personal data; the right t</li></ol>
City Date